FORM PT	1/23/04				
(Per 6-9		CO 1026	558867 S UNLY		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
	settings c c c ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	V V	<u> </u>		v thereo!
1. Na Ki C:	ame of conveying party(ies): elly M. Butler raig A. Small nai name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		2. Name and address Name:Firs)
~ਖ	iture of conveyance: Assignment	C Merger	Street Address:3	20 Needham S	Street
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Newton	State: MA	71P :02464
	vion Date:November 3.,	, 2003		threes(es) attached? O Ye	
И	oplication number(s) or patent nur this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s)	her with a new application	,945	e application is:	
И	this document is being filed toget	her with a new application	, 945 I, the execution date of th	e application (s:	
H	this document is being filed toget	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers atta	, 945 a, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s)		OPR/FINANCE
н А. 5. Na сог	this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s) 29/192,945 GUITA	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers attain correspondence iled:	, 945 h, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s) hched? O Yes 30 No		OPR/FINANCE
5. Na 001 001	this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s) 29/192,945 GUITA ume and address of party to whom neeming document should be ma ime: John E. Toupa	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers attain correspondence iled:	, 945 h, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s) hched? O Yes 30 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	bl ications and patents in	OPR/FINANCE
5. Na 001 001	this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s) 29/192,945 GUITA The and address of party to whom neeming document should be main me:John E emal Address:	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers attain n correspondence iled: 1	, 945 h, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s) hched? O Yes 30 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 O Enclosed	bl ications and patents in	OPR/FINANCE 1
Na 5. Na 007 Na 1/30/2004 DP 1 FC:8021	this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s) 29/192,945 GUITA ume and address of party to whom noeming document should be ma ime:John E. Toupa emai Address: BYRNE 00000036 201375 2919 40.00 DA	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers attain n correspondence iled: 1	, 945 h, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s) hched? O Yes 30 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 O Enclosed	e charged to deposit a	OPR/FINANCE 1
Na 5. Na 007 Na 1/30/2004 DP 1 FC:8021	this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s) 29/192,945 GUITA ume and address of party to whom neeming document should be ma ime:	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers attent n correspondence iled: 1 2945 ord Street	 945 a, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) bched? O Yes 30 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 O Enclosed 32 Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu 20-1375 	e charged to deposit a	OPR/FINANCE 1 0.00
H 5. Na 007 Na 1/30/2004 DI 1 FC:8021 Str	this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s) 29/192,945 GUITA ume and address of party to whom noeming document should be ma ime: John E. Toupa emal Address: BYRNE 00000036 201375 2919 40.00 DA reet Address: 116 Conco	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers attent n correspondence iled: 1 2945 ord Street	 945 the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) Rehed? O Yes 30 No Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3 C Enclosed 32 Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu 20-1375 (Attach duplicate copy or applicate copy or applicat	e charged to deposit a	OPR/FINANCE 1 .00
H A 5. Na cor Na 1/30/2004 DI 1 FC:8021 Str City 9. Sta To the	this document is being filed toget Patent Application No.(s) 29/192,945 GUITA ume and address of party to whom noeming document should be ma ime: John E. Toupa emal Address: BYRNE 00000036 201375 2919 40.00 DA reet Address: 116 Conco	her with a new application R BODY Additional numbers attent n correspondence iled: 1 2945 Drd Street A ZIP:01702 DO NOT USE	 945 the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) behed? O Yes 30 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) O Enclosed 32. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu 20-1375 (Attach duplicate copy of This SPACE 	alications and patents in 3.41)	OPR/FINANCE 1 1 0.00 account posit account)

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-B]AJENTof 3) REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0879

•	\smile	-
(Rel.7++1297 Pub 6051	FORM 16-3.2	16-17

PATENT

For: 🗶 U.S.	and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights
For: 🖾 U.S.	Application or
🗆 U.S.	Provisional Application
For: 🛛 U.S.	Patent
For: 🛛 PCT	Application
By: Multiple	a Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	208 North Main Street Nationality	/
Kelly M. Butler	Natick, MA 01760 US	
Craig A. Small	31 West Main Street Hopkinton, MA 01748 US	
· ,		
	-	
		_
	-	
*********	-	
		

29/192,945

٠.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [18-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0880 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

First Act, Inc.	320 Needham Street		
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address		
US	Newton, MA	02464	
Nationality	······································		

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (_____ %) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

GUITAR [DESIGN] BODY

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____
- (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
 - Mailed:
 - To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I; an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
- (d) \square U.S. application no. 29/<u>192,945</u> filed on <u>10/31/20</u>03
- (e) International application no. PCT /____/___/
- (f) U.S. patent no. _____ issued _____
 - A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

29/192,945

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0881

<u>D.1623</u>

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 1//3/ 2003 Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

(type name of Inventor)				
Kelly	Μ.	Butler		
Craig	Α.	Small		

Signature of INVENTOR	<u> </u>
Kell M B. F.	
A manage and the	
$\lambda - f \rightarrow A$	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

29/192,945

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 01/23/2004